
No: RO BR-15.0011.0/5/2024-COMM -RO BR              Date: As signed

ORDER
              
   Whereas, ANS GROUP had participated in Wheat e-auction under
OMSS (D) dated 21.02.2024 at the M junction portal and the party was
allotted 50 MT of URS Wheat stock from FCI, PEG, Kishanganj under
FCI, Divisional Office, Purnia at bid price of Rs. 2235/- per qtl.. During
verification of documents which were provided by the said party , it was
found that he had provided electricity bill which was in the name of
some other mill. After finding this anomaly, that is a violation of MTF
provisions, the said bid was not approved on the portal.
           Whereas, a Notice dated 14.03.2024 was issued to ANS GROUP
by the Regional Office vide letter no RO BR-15.0011.0/5/2024-COMM -
RO BR dated 14.03.2024 on the ground of violation of MTF provisions.
In response to this notice, firm had submitted reply which was not
satisfactory.

Therefore, in exercise of point no. (14)  of Undertaking/ Appendix-
IV  of MTF "In case of event of any information found incorrect at any
point of time, the party would be debarred for a period of (1) one year
from participating in any e-auction under OMSS (D).

Accordingly, the EMD amount of Rs. 53,125/-, which is 5% of total
cost of the stock(Reserve Price of stock was Rs.2125/Qtl.) of 50 MT
(Wheat-URS) purchased is forfeited and ANS GROUP is hereby
debarred from participation in the E-Auction for the Open Market Sale
Scheme (Domestic) {OMSS (D)} for a period of one year from the date
of issue of this order.

This debarment order shall take effect immediately upon date of
issue of the order and the firm is instructed to comply with this order
and cease participation in any relevant activities during the specified
debarment period.
            If bidder is not satisfied/still aggrieved with the decision, an
appeal lies to FCI, ED (EAST) (edeast.fci@gov.in).
 
To,
ANS GROUP
WARD NO 5, SADAR ROAD, FORBESGANJ,
DIST ARARIA, Bihar
 
                                                                             General Manager (Bihar)
Copy to :
1 . M/s M-Junction Services Ltd, with request to debar, ANS
GROUP(Party code: 15-56804), WARD NO 5,SADAR ROAD,
FORBESGANJ, DIST ARARIA for a period of one year from the date of

RO BR-15.0011.0/5/2024-COMM -RO BR I/1795953/2025



issue of this order for participation in any E-auction of wheat and Rice
under Open Market Sales Scheme (Domestic) OMSS (D).
2. The GM (Sales), FCI, Hqrs, New Delhi…..for information please.
3. The GM (Sales), FCI, ZO (E), Kolkata………. for information please.
4. The General Manager, FCI, All Regions.  
5. The MD, NAFED, New Delhi. …..for information please.
6. The MD, NCCF, New Delhi. …..for information please.
7. The MD, Kendriya Bhandar, New Delhi. …..for information please.
8. The District Magistrate, Araria (Bihar) …..for information please.
9. All the DMs, FCI, Bihar Region…. with direction to immediately stop
the lifting of stocks of the firm.

RO BR-15.0011.0/5/2024-COMM -RO BR I/1795953/2025


		Sample Info
	2025-01-08T13:04:40+0530
	AMIT BHUSHAN




